Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 10-1
1
0
SPD
10
Integrally Mounted SPDs External or Wall Mounted SPDs Residential SPDs
Features
n	 Per Phase Surge Current Capacity

(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS3 01
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
W=	Terminal lug
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 Available in 100 kA & 150 kA only
Catalog # TPS3 01
Example: TPS3C0120X002 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V panelboard
with a surge current capacity of 200 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior
to Ordering)
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
W=	Terminal lug
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 L1
Example: TPS3CL130X002 = 10 Mode Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V panel-
board with a surge current capacity of 300 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
TPS3 L1
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 10-7
1
0
SPD
Siemens TPS3 02 and L2 surge protective devices
are designed for integration within our Revised P1
power distribution panel boards.The TPS3 01 and
L1 SPDs feature Ground Integrity Monitoring (GIM)
diagnostics.
TPS3 02 and TPS3 L2 Key Features
n	 UL 1449-4 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 4th Edition Recognized Type 1

(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS3 02
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior to Ordering)
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 L2
Example: TPS3CL230X2 = 10 Mode Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120 V panel-
board with a surge current capacity of 300 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior to Ordering)
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 Available in 100kA & 150 kA only
Catalog # TPS3 02
Example: TPS3C0220X2 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V panelboard with a
surge current capacity of 200 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
TPS3 L2
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog10-8
1
0
SP
D
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: new page	 From Julie at APTTVSS
TPS3 03 is a UL 1449 4th Edition 50 kA Type 1 compact surge
protective device that can be used as a replacement second-
ary surge or lighting arrestors. Having a Type 1 designation
allows for flexible electrical system connection location (line
or load side) as well as UL 96A compliance (@ 20 kA In).
TPS3 03 Key Features
n	 UL 1449 4th Edition Listed Type 1
n	 Type 1 Rated SPD
n	 50 kA Per Phase Surge Current
n	 20 kA In (Most models)
n	 200 kA SCCR (Most models
n	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling compliant
(@ 20 kA))
n	 Every MOV is monitored
n	 Mounts external to electrical distribution equipment
	 – Recommend for Line Side or Load Side Applications
n	 Standard compact NEMA 4X polycarbonate enclosure
n	 Modes of Protection: L-N or L-G and L-L
n	 Standard Monitoring: LED Indicator
n	 Dimensions: 3.25” x 3.25” x 3.3”
                   (82.6 mm x 82.6 mm x 83.8 mm)
n	 Weight: 2 lb. (0.9 kg)
n	 2 Year Product Warranty
Available Options:
n	 Dry contacts & Audible Alarm (option “D”)
n	 Neutral to Ground Protection (option “N”)
TPS3 03
TPS3 01 DIN RAIL Mounting
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
05 = 50 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	=	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 03
Example: TPS3C0305D0 = Type 1 SPD for a 208/120V application
with a surge current capacity of 50 kA per phase, in a standard
NEMA 4X enclosure with dry contacts and audible alarm option.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
D	=	Dry contact
		  & audible alarm
N	=	Adds N-G
		  Protection
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
TPS3 03
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 10-9
1
0
SPD
TPS3 09
Performance Data
Siemens Part Number TPS3M0305 TPS3R0305 TPS3P0305
Modes of Protection DC+ – DC- , DC+ – Ground, DC- – Ground
Nominal Network Voltage Un 300VDC 600VDC 1000VDC
Technology Large Block, Thermally Protected 50kA MOVs
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage DC Uc 425VDC 760VDC 1180VDC
Maximum Surge Current (8/20 μs) Imax 50kA 50kA 50kA
Nominal Discharge Current (8/20 μs) In 20kA 20kA 10kA
Voltage Protection Level (3kA 8/20μs) Up <600V <1800V <2500V
Operating Temperature -40oC + 65oC
Response Time tA <1ns
Installation mounting method DIN Rail, Nipple or Bracket
Enclosure Material NEMA 4X Polycarbonate
Wiring (red = + , black = - , green / yellow = gnd) Pre-wired w/3’(~1m) of 8AWG + 6AWG Ground Conductor
Diagnostic circuit Low Consumption LED Indicator
Safety Disconnectors Thermal/Overcurrent Protection; Arc-Breaking Slide Gate
UL Listing UL 1449 Listed as Type 1 SPD as a DC SPD for PV and other types of DC applications
Warranty 5 Years
TPS3 03 DC
TPS3 03 DC is available in 300VDC, 600VDC and 1000VDC versions, which
are designed to protect photovoltaic electrical systems. Typical PV
installation would be on the DC solar panel side and also on the AC side of
the inverter/converter. AC voltage TPS3 03’s are also available. SPDs are
highly recommended when lightning activity is present to protect
sensitive electrical photovoltaic components.
TPS3 03 DC is designed as a stand alone device in a NEMA 4X
polycarbonate enclosure. Large block, thermally protected 50 kA MOVs
are utilized. A green LED illuminates for diagnostic monitoring. TPS3 03
DC comes standard with a Tri-Mount installation kit which allows it to be
Nipple, DIN-rail or Bracket mounted.
Tri-Mount Installation
Mounting Kit Included
Diagram Dimensions
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Ordering Information
Voltage Code
M	 =	 300 VDC	 P	 =	 1000 VDC	 R	 =	600 VDC

TPS3 05
TPS3 L5
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 Available in 100 kA & 150 kA only
Catalog # TPS3 05
Example: TPS3C0530X2 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V power panel
with a surge current capacity of 300 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior to Ordering)
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 L5
Example: TPS3C0530X2 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V power panel
with a surge current capacity of 300 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
X	=	Surge counter (Standard)
2	 =	Type 2 SPD (Default)
		  Includes UL 1283 EMI/RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory Prior to Ordering)
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPD
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 10-11
1
0
SPD
Siemens TPS3 06 and L6 surge protective devices
are designed for integration within our SB1,
SB2, SB3, Type RCS Switchboards, Low-voltage
Switchgear, Motor Control Centers, and Busway
Systems. The TPS3 01 and L1 SPDs feature Ground
Integrity Monitoring (GIM) diagnostics.
TPS3 06 and TPS3 L6 Key Features
n	 UL 1449-4 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 4th Edition Listed Type 1

TPS3 06 and TPS3 L6
(True or Discrete 10-Mode)
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 G voltage code only available in 200 & 250 kA
 Not available in 500 kA
Catalog # TPS3 06
Example: TPS3C0120X002 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V panelboard
with a surge current capacity of 200 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
Ordering Information
Options
X	=	Surge counter
		  (Standard)
B	=	Busway application
M =	MCC application
2	 =	Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
Surge Current (kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 L6
Example: TPS3CL645X2 = 10 mode Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V switch-
board with a surge current capacity of 450 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
TPS3 06
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPDTPS3 L6
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 Integral or Internally Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog10-12
1
0
SP
D
TPS3 09
TPS3 09
TPS3 09 is a UL 1449 4th Edition 100 kA Type 1 compact
multi-mode surge protective device that can be installed on
either the line or load side of the electrical service. When
installed at the electrical service entrance, it can be used for
UL 96A compliance (@ 20 kA In).
TPS3 09 Key Features
n	 UL 1449 4th Edition Listed Type 1
n	 Type 1 Rated SPD
n	 100 kA Per Phase Surge Current
n	 20 kA In (Most models)
n	 200 kA SCCR (Most models)
n	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling compliant
(@ 20 kA)
n	 Every MOV is monitored, including N-G
n	 Mounts external to electrical distribution equipment

Contact &
audible alarm
Ordering Information
10 = 100 kA per phase
Example:  TPS3C0910D000
 = Type 1 SPD for a 208/120V
panelboard with a surge current
capacity of 100 kA per phase with
standard NEMA 4X enclosure,
dry contacts and audible alarm option.
Available for field retrofit in P1 panels.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	=	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Voltage Code Surge Current (kA)
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
XMFMKIT = Flush mount plate
TPS9IKITP1 = Mounting bracket for installation in P1 panels
TPS9IKITP2 = Mounting bracket for installation in P2 panels (factory install only)
Catalog # TPS3 09
a	Requires TPS9IKITP1 or TPS9IKITP2 mounting bracket accessory, see available
Accessories. Prewired cables are extended from 3 to 6 feet.
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 10-13
1
0
SPD
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: new page	 From Julie at APTTVSS
TPS3 11 is a UL 1449 3rd Edition Listed multi-mode Type 1
surge protective device with a per phase surge current capacity
that can be increased to 200 kA. In addition, this unit provides
UL 1283 listed EMI/RFI or Sine Wave tracking filtering that will
condition low energy L-N coupled noise. When installed at the
electrical service entrance, it can be used for UL 96A compli-
ance (@ 20 kA In).
Standard monitoring includes protection status indication LEDs.
Complete protection is intact when the status indicators are
illuminated. When protection is lost, the status indicator will
extinguish and the red service light will illuminate. An audible
alarm and dry contacts are available monitoring options.
A new diagnostic feature integrated within the TPS3 11 is
Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostic indication cir-
cuit. Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostics monitors
the health of the electrical system’s neutral to ground bond. If
voltage is seen across neutral and ground, the phase indicators
will remain illuminated, while the red service light begins to
flash alerting the end user that the electrical system grounding
needs to be checked and serviced. This feature can be remote-
ly monitored when the optional dry contacts are included.
Siemens TPS3s are one of the first in the industry to offer this
power quality safety and performance indication.
TPS3 11 Key Features
n	 UL 1449-4 Type 2 SPD and UL 1283 Listed
	 – Optional UL 1449 4th Edition Listed Type 1
n	 Type 1 / Type 2 SPD
n	 100, 150, 200 kA Per Phase Surge Current
n	 20 kA In (Most models)
n	 200 kA SCCR (Most models)
n	 UL 96A Lightning Protection Master Labeling compliant
(@ 20 kA)
n	 Every MOV is monitored, including N-G
n	 Mounts external to electrical distribution equipment

TPS3 11
TPS3 11
Ordering Information
Example: TPS3C1110D2 =
Type 2 SPD (Default) for a
208/120V application with a
surge current capacity of 100 kA
per phase, in a standard NEMA
4X enclosure with dry contacts
and audible alarm option.
When option D is NOT selected,
include a zero (0) in the field.
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	=	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	=	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	=	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Surge Current (kA)
10	=	100 kA per phase
15	=	150 kA per phase
20	=	200 kA per phase
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes UL
		  1283 EMI/RFI
		  Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
D = Dry Contacts
		  & audible
		  alarm
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
KITFMXF = Flush mount plate
 Available in 100 kA per phase only
Catalog # TPS3 11
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Revised on 01/10/18
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog10-14
1
0
SP
D
Siemens / Speedfax	 Previous folio: new page	 From Julie at APTTVSS
TPS3 12 and TPS3 L12 are UL 1449-4 Type 2 and Optional
UL 1449 4th Edition surge protective device with a per
phase surge current capacity that can be increased to
500 kA (TPS3 L12 up to 450 kA). For mission critical or
high profile applications, the TPS3 L12 is our “True” or
“Discrete” 10-mode style SPD providing the “Just in Case”
assurance of directly connected L-L MOVs.
Both TPS3 12 and TPS3 L12 are UL 1283 Listed
incorporating EMI/RFI or Sine Wave tracking filtering
designed to condition low energy L-N coupled noise. When
installed at the electrical service entrance, it can be used for
UL 96A compliance (@ 20 kA In).
Standard monitoring includes protection status indication
LEDs, audible alarm, and dry contacts. Complete protection
is intact when the status indicators are illuminated. When
protection is lost, the status indicator will extinguish, the
red service light will illuminate, and the dry contacts will
change state. An optional surge counter is available.
A new diagnostic feature integrated within the TPS3 12 and
TPS3 L12 is Ground Integrity Monitoring or (GIM) diagnostic

TPS3 12 and TPS3 L12 (True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS3 12
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
TPS3 L12
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPD
Surge Current (kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA
		  1/12/3R/4 Steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-
		  metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
F	 =	NEMA 1 flush mount
P	 =	NEMA 1 screwcover pullbox
		  with extended display on 6ft
		  cable for line side mounting
		  in SWBD/SWGR
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes
		  UL 1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
D =	 Internal rotary
		  disconnect
T =	 Thru-door
		  disconnect
X =	 Surge
		  Counter
		  (Standard)Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 Not available in 500 kA
 Available in 100 kA, 150 kA, 200 kA & 250 kA only

TPS3 15 and TPS3 L15 (True or Discrete 10-Mode)
TPS3 15
Ordering Information
Surge Current (kA)
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
60 = 600 kA per phase
80 = 800 kA per phase
1K = 1000 kA per phase
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA
		  1/12/3R/4 Steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-
		  metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
F	 =	NEMA 1 flush mount
P	 =	NEMA 1 screwcover pullbox
		  with extended display on 5ft
		  cable for line side mounting
		  in SWBD/SWGR
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D	=	240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F	 =	480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G	=	600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L	 =	600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes
		  UL 1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
T =	 Thru-door
		  disconnect
X =	 Surge
		  Counter
		  (Standard)
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
 Available in G voltage code only
 Available in 600 kA & 800 kA only
 Available in 400 kA & 500 kA only
Catalog # TPS3 15
Example: TPS3C1560SX02 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V application
with a surge current capacity of 600 kA per phase, in a NEMA 4X stainless steel
enclosure with a surge counter and standard disconnect switch.
When an option is NOT selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Ordering Information
TPS3 L15
BA C N G
MOVs MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
MOVs
= Parallel MOVs
“True” or “Discrete”
10-Mode SPD
Surge Current (kA)
60 = 600 kA per phase
90 = 900 kA per phase
Enclosure
0	 =	Standard NEMA
		  1/12/3R/4 Steel
V	=	NEMA 4X non-
		  metallic
S	=	NEMA 4X stainless steel
F	 =	NEMA 1 flush mount
P	 =	NEMA 1 screwcover pullbox
		  with extended display on 5ft
		  cable for line side mounting
		  in SWBD/SWGR
Voltage Code
A	=	120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B	=	120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C	=	120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E	 =	277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K	=	380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S	=	400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD
		  (Default)
		  Includes
		  UL 1283 EMI/
		  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SD
(Consult Factory
Prior to Ordering)
T =	 Thru-door
		  disconnect
X =	 Surge
		  Counter
		  (Standard)
Available Accessories: Ordered Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Catalog # TPS3 L15
Example: TPS3CL15600X02 = 10 Mode, Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V
application with a surge current capacity of 600 kA per phase, in a standard
NEMA 1/12/3R/4 enclosure with a surge counter.
When an option is NOT selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
 Other NEMA ratings may increase enclosure size and weight.
SPD - Surge Protective Devices
TPS3 External or Wall Mounted SPDs	 Selection�
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog10-16
1
0
SP
D
What is a surge protective device or SPD?
A Surge Protective Device is a device that attenuates
(reduces in magnitude) random, high energy, short duration
overvoltages caused by lightning, utilities, switching, etc.